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forfeited to the state, until the expiration of two years 
after such forfeiture. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 15, 1878. 

[No. 257, A.] 	 [Published March 26, 1878.] 

CHAPTER 190. 
AN ACT to authorize the town of Plymouth, in the county of 

Sheboygan, to hold its elections and transact its business in 
the city of Plymouth. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows. 
SEcrioN 1. The electors of the town of Plymouth, Empowered to 

in the county of Sheboygan, are authorized to hold the Ifp1=4-  
general elections and the annual town meetings, for said 
town, at such place in the city of Plymouth as shall be 
designated by the board of supervisors of said town for 
that purpose. 

SECTION 2. The board of supervisors of said town Chanp of p.11. 
shall, at least ten days before the next annual town ing P1"14  
meeting, designate some place in said city of Plymouth 
at which the next annual town meeting for said town 
of Plymouth shall be held, and post up notices in three 
or more public places in said town, describing the place 
so fixed for holding such town meeting. And there-
after, all general elections and annual town meetings 
for said town shall be held at the place so fixed : pro-
vided, the said town board may, by a like order and 
notice thereof given at least ten days before any gen-
eral election or town meeting for said town, fix some 
other place, either in said city of Plymouth or in said 
town, for holding such elections or town meetings. 
And after such order so made and posted, the said 
general elections and town meetings for said town shall 
be held at the place so last fixed. Until changed in 
like manner the elections and town meetings for said 
town held at any place so fixed for bolding the same 
in said city of Plymouth, shall be as lawful and bind-
ing as though held at some place in the said town of 
Plymouth. 

SEcrioN 3. The town board of supervisors of the Town brillsou 
town of Plymouth may meet for the purpose of trans- maactlatu 
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acting any of the business of the town of Plymouth at 
any place in the city of Plymouth, which may be des-
ignated by them for that purpose, and for the transac-
tion of any business to be transacted by said town 
board or by said supervisors; but said board shall first 
give notice as provided in section two of this act, of 
the place so designated by them for the transaction of 
such business. 

SEcnoN 4. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 15, 1878. 

(No. 222, A.] 	 [Published March 25, 1878.] 

CHAPTER 191. 

AN ACT to repeal chapter two hundred and fifty-seven of the 
laws of Wisconsin for 1877, entitled An act vrelating to the dam 
on Little Wolf river, in Waupaca county, and amendatory of 
section four of chapter one hundred and sixty-nine of the laws 
of Wisconsin for 1875. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact asfollows. 

SEcnoN 1. Chapter two hundred and fifty-seven of 
the laws of Wisconsin for 1877, entitled an act relating 
to a dam on liittle Wolf River in Waupaca county, 
and amendatory of section four of chapter one hundred 
and sixty-nine of the laws of Wisconsin for 1875,4s 
hereby repealed.; and the provisions of section four of 
chapter one hundred and fifty-nine of the laws of Wis-
consin for 1873 are hereby restored and in force. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 15, 1878. 


